

Reference: 20200325

9 September 2020

Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for your Official Information Act request, received on 8 September 2020. Details of your request are included below:

There are various indicators that suggest some countries have started transitioning to the principles of NESARA (National Economic Security and Reform Act) and GESARA (Global Economic Security and Reform Act). I have three questions of The Treasury:

- 1. When will NZ begin this transition?*
- 2. How long is this transition expected to take?*
- 3. When will a public announcement be made about this?*

The Treasury has not done any work and does not hold any information on these topics. Therefore, your request has been declined under section 18(e) of the Official Information Act – the document alleged to contain the information requested does not exist.

This reply addresses the information you requested. You have the right to ask the Ombudsman to investigate and review my decision.

Yours sincerely

David Hammond
Team Leader Ministerial Advisory